TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM314342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cenveo, Inc.		07/25/2014	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.		
Street Address:	185 Asylum St.		
City:	Hartford		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	ode: 06103		
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86179745	COMIC FOCUS FACTORY
Serial Number:	86149624	ONEVELOPE
Registration Number:	0722594	COMBINE-VELOPE
Registration Number:	1677601	EARTH WOVE
Registration Number:	1196195	TAC-N-TAC
Registration Number:	4364379	SYNERGY LABEL
Registration Number:	1201056	SURVIVOR
Registration Number:	1173158	ATENCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122996051

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128376847

Email: trademarks@hugheshubbard.com

Natasha N. Reed **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: One Battery Park Plaza

Address Line 2: c/o Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030341-00072	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Natasha N. Reed	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005346 FRAME: 0944 900298662

SIGNATURE:	/Natasha N. Reed/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2014			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=IP Security Agreement Supplement (ABL) - executed#page1.tif				
source=IP Security Agreement Supplement (ABL) - executed#page2.tif				
source=IP Security Agreement Supplement (ABL) - executed#page3.tif				
source=IP Security Agreement Supplement (ABL) - executed#page4.tif				

IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

This IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT dated July 25, 2014 (this "Supplement"), is delivered pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 16, 2013 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"), among Cenveo, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("Holdings"), Cenveo Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), each other Domestic Subsidiary (such term and the other capitalized terms used and not defined in this Supplement have the meanings assigned thereto in the IP Security Agreement) of Holdings from time to time party thereto (Holdings, the Borrower and such Domestic Subsidiaries, each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties.

WHEREAS, CADMUS MARKETING GROUP, INC., a Virginia corporation (the "Additional Grantor"), has acquired Intellectual Property and, pursuant to the terms of the Pledge and Security Agreement, is required to become a party to the IP Security Agreement by execution and delivery of this Supplement.

WHEREAS, each Grantor and the Administrative Agent have authorized Holdings to supplement the scheduled information with respect to such Grantor set forth in the IP Security Agreement from time to time as required by the Pledge and Security Agreement.

Holdings, on its own behalf and on behalf of each other Grantor, including the Additional Grantor, hereby certifies to the Administrative Agent and each other Secured Party that, as of the date hereof, each of the Schedules to the IP Security Agreement are hereby supplemented and amended by the additions set forth on the schedules hereto; provided, that no such supplement or amendment shall release or be deemed to release any security interest in any Collateral granted to the Administrative Agent and the Secured Parties pursuant to the IP Security Agreement.

Holdings, on its own behalf and on behalf of each other Grantor, including the Additional Grantor, hereby covenants and agrees to enter into each other instrument as the Administrative Agent deems necessary and proper to perfect its security interest in the Intellectual Property described herein.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

64509470_3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Supplement on and as of the date first above written.

CENVEO, INC.,

for itself and each other Grantor

Name: Scott J. Goodwin

Title: Chief Financial Officer

CADMUS MARKETING GROUP, INC.

Name: Scott J Goodwin

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Applications

App. No.	Filing Date	Mark	Country/ State	Status	Owner
86-179745	January 30, 2014	COMIC FOCUS FACTORY & Design	U.S.	Published ITU	Cenveo Corporation
86-149624	December 20, 2013	ONEVELOPE	U.S.	Published ITU	Cenveo Corporation
TMA1661801	January 30, 2014	COMIC FOCUS FACTORY & Design	Canada	Filed	Cenveo Corporation
TMA1657789	December 24, 2013	ONEVELOPE	Canada	Filed	Cenveo Corporation
TMA1645076	September 26, 2013	QUALITY PARK	Canada	Filed	Cenveo Corporation
1438677	December 5, 2013	QUAITY PARK	Mexico	Filed	Cenveo Corporation
1438678	December 5, 2013	QUAITY PARK	Mexico	Filed	Cenveo Corporation

US Trademarks

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark	Country/ State	Status	Owner
722,594	October 10, 1961	COMBINE-VELOPE	U.S.	Registered	Cenveo Corporation
1,677,601	March 3, 1992	EARTH WOVE & Design	U.S.	Registered	Cenveo Corporation
1,196,195	May 25, 1982	TAC-N-TAC & Design	U.S.	Registered	Cenveo Corporation
4,364,379	July 9, 2013	SYNERGY LABEL	U.S.	Registered	Cenveo Corporation
1,201,056	July 13, 1982	SURVIVOR	U.S.	Registered	Cenveo Corporation
1,173,158	10/13/81	ATENCO and Design	U.S.	Registered	Cenveo Corporation
1441690	March 24, 2014	ONEVELOPE	Mexico	Registered	Cenveo Corporation

SCHEDULE B

COPYRIGHTS

Owner	Title	Copyright #	Date
Cadmus Marketing Group, Inc.	Attache / author, Cadmus Development.	TXu000891099	1999
Cadmus Marketing Group, Inc.	DIG technology / author, Steve Soares.	TXu000891098	1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 005346 FRAME: 0949

RECORDED: 08/18/2014